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Table. Prevalence of Signs 
 

Reference/ 
Common 
Authors 

LOC PTA RA AA Disorient. 
Confusion 

Mental 
Status 

Change 
> 

5 min. 

Sample 
Charact. 

Sample 
Size 

Compara- 
tor 

Case 
Definition 

Potential for Bias 
Details 

Kontos 
20101 
(Covassin) 

1/96 
(1%) 

2/96 
(2%) 

    Athletics 
Adults/Adolescents 

HS & Coll 
U.S.A. 

96 Self Altered 
mental 

status w or 
w/o LOC 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
No information on 
missing data. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Covassin 
20072 

3/79 
(3.8%) 

     Athletics 
Adults 
College 
U.S.A. 

79 Self Altered 
mental 

status w or 
w/o LOC 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Missing data not 
reported (attrition). 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Iverson 
20043 
(Lovell, 
Collins) 

2/38 
(5.3%) 

8/38 
(21%) 

6/38 
(15.8%) 

 17/38 
(44.7%) 

7/38 
(18.4%) 

Athletics 
Adults/Adolescents 

HS & Coll 
U.S.A. 

38 Self One or more 
of symptom 
check list 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Only subjects with 
complete data 
included. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

McCrea 
20034 

6/94 
(6.4%) 

18/94 
(19.1%) 

7/94 
(7.4%) 

   Athletics 
Adults 
College 
U.S.A. 

94 PCE 
56 

Controls 

Uninjured 
matched 
athletes 

One or more 
of symptom 
check list 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Broglio 
20075 

5/75 
(6.7%) 

     Athletics 
Adults 
College 
U.S.A. 

23 Self AAN Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Case definition 
unclear. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Collins 2/19      Athletics 19 PCE Uninjured AAN Protocol for 



2 
 

19996 
(Lovell) 

(10.5%) Adults 
College 
U.S.A. 

10 
Controls 

matched 
athletes 

selecting cases 
unclear. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Lovell 
20037 
(Collins, 
Iverson) 

7/64 
(10.9%) 

19/64 
(29.7%) 

13/64 
(20.3%) 

 28/64 
(43.75%) 

 Athletics 
Adolescents 
High School 

U.S.A. 

57 Self One or more 
of symptom 
check list 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Missing data 
unclear. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Van 
Kampen8 
2006 
(Lovell, 
Collins) 

15/122 
(12.3%) 

 65/122 
(53.3%) 

2/122 
(1.6%) 

22/122 
(18%) 

 Athletics 
Adult/Adolescents 

High School & 
College 
U.S.A. 

122 PCE 
70 

Controls 

Uninjured 
athletes 

Altered 
mental 

status w or 
w/o LOC 

and/or 
symptom(s) 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Missing data 
unclear (attrition). 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Collins 
20069 
(Lovell, 
Iverson) 

10/74 
(13.5%) 

19/74 
(25.7%) 

19/74 
(25.7%) 

   Athletics 
Adolescents 
High School 

U.S.A. 

74 Self One or more 
of symptom 
check list 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Sim 200810 

2/14 
(14.3%) 

4/14 
(28.6%) 

    Athletics 
Adolescents 
High School 

U.S.A. 

14 Self Altered 
mental 

status w or 
w/o LOC 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Missing data 
unclear (attrition). 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Hinton-
Bayre 
199911 

4/20 
(20%) 

     Athletics 
Adults 

Pro. Rugby 
Australia 

20 PCE 
13 

Controls 

Self + 
Uninjured 
matched 
athletes 

One or more 
of symptom 
check list 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Case definition 
unclear. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

Lovell 
200712 
(Collins, 
Iverson) 

6/28 
(21.4%) 

 7/28 
(25%) 

16/28 
(57.1%) 

  Athletics 
Adolescents 
High School 

U.S.A. 

28 PCE 
13 

Controls 

Age- 
matched 
controls 

One or more 
of symptom 
check list + 
at least one 
abnormal 
ImPACT 

score 

Protocol for 
selecting cases 
unclear. 
Missing data 
unclear. 
Blinding not 
specified. 
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Control for 
confounding not 
completely 
adequate. 

Maddocks 
199513 

11/28 
(39.3%) 

     Athletics 
Adults 

Aust. Rules 
Football 
Australia 

28 PCE 
28 

Controls 

Other injury 
athletes 

One or more 
of symptom 
check list 

Personnel 
assessing outcomes 
not specified. 
Blinding not 
specified. 
Control for 
confounding 
unclear. 

De Monte 
200614 

 29.6% 
net* 

    Hospital 
Adults/Pediatrics 

Australia 

90 PCE 
35 

Controls 

Orthopedic 
controls 

GCS 13-15, 
Neg. CT, 

and one or 
more of 

symptom 
check list 

Differential 
attrition across 
groups = 10.4%. 
Blinding not 
specified. 

 
AAN: American Academy of Neurology, AA: anterograde amnesia, LOC: loss of consciousness, PCE: Potentially concussive event, PTA: post-traumatic amnesia, RA: retrograde amnesia,  
 
*.  42/90 (46.7%) had PTA; 6/35 (17.1%) Orthopedic Controls had PTA. 
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