Supplemental Content 10 Table. Prevalence of Signs

Reference/ Common Authors	LOC	РТА	RA	AA	Disorient. Confusion	Mental Status Change ≥ 5 min.	Sample Charact.	Sample Size	Compara- tor	Case Definition	Potential for Bias Details
Kontos 2010 ¹ (Covassin)	1/96 (1%)	2/96 (2%)					Athletics Adults/Adolescents HS & Coll U.S.A.	96	Self	Altered mental status w or w/o LOC	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. No information on missing data. Blinding not specified.
Covassin 2007 ²	3/79 (3.8%)						Athletics Adults College U.S.A.	79	Self	Altered mental status w or w/o LOC	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Missing data not reported (attrition). Blinding not specified.
Iverson 2004 ³ (Lovell, Collins)	2/38 (5.3%)	8/38 (21%)	6/38 (15.8%)		17/38 (44.7%)	7/38 (18.4%)	Athletics Adults/Adolescents HS & Coll U.S.A.	38	Self	One or more of symptom check list	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Only subjects with complete data included. Blinding not specified.
McCrea 2003 ⁴	6/94 (6.4%)	18/94 (19.1%)	7/94 (7.4%)				Athletics Adults College U.S.A.	94 PCE 56 Controls	Uninjured matched athletes	One or more of symptom check list	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Blinding not specified.
Broglio 2007 ⁵	5/75 (6.7%)						Athletics Adults College U.S.A.	23	Self	AAN	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Case definition unclear. Blinding not specified.
Collins	2/19						Athletics	19 PCE	Uninjured	AAN	Protocol for

1999 ⁶ (Lovell)	(10.5%)					Adults College U.S.A.	10 Controls	matched athletes		selecting cases unclear. Blinding not specified.
Lovell 2003 ⁷ (Collins, Iverson)	7/64 (10.9%)	19/64 (29.7%)	13/64 (20.3%)		28/64 (43.75%)	Athletics Adolescents High School U.S.A.	57	Self	One or more of symptom check list	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Missing data unclear. Blinding not specified.
Van Kampen ⁸ 2006 (Lovell, Collins)	15/122 (12.3%)		65/122 (53.3%)	2/122 (1.6%)	22/122 (18%)	Athletics Adult/Adolescents High School & College U.S.A.	122 PCE 70 Controls	Uninjured athletes	Altered mental status w or w/o LOC and/or symptom(s)	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Missing data unclear (attrition). Blinding not specified.
Collins 2006 ⁹ (Lovell, Iverson)	10/74 (13.5%)	19/74 (25.7%)	19/74 (25.7%)			Athletics Adolescents High School U.S.A.	74	Self	One or more of symptom check list	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Blinding not specified.
Sim 2008 ¹⁰	2/14 (14.3%)	4/14 (28.6%)				Athletics Adolescents High School U.S.A.	14	Self	Altered mental status w or w/o LOC	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Missing data unclear (attrition). Blinding not specified.
Hinton- Bayre 1999 ¹¹	4/20 (20%)					Athletics Adults Pro. Rugby Australia	20 PCE 13 Controls	Self + Uninjured matched athletes	One or more of symptom check list	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Case definition unclear. Blinding not specified.
Lovell 2007 ¹² (Collins, Iverson)	6/28 (21.4%)		7/28 (25%)	16/28 (57.1%)		Athletics Adolescents High School U.S.A.	28 PCE 13 Controls	Age- matched controls	One or more of symptom check list + at least one abnormal ImPACT score	Protocol for selecting cases unclear. Missing data unclear. Blinding not specified.

	11/28				Athletics	28 PCE	Other injury	One or more	Control for confounding not completely adequate. Personnel
Maddocks	(39.3%)				Adults Aust. Rules Football	28 Controls	athletes	of symptom check list	assessing outcomes not specified. Blinding not
1995 ¹³					Australia				specified. Control for
									confounding unclear.
		29.6% net*			Hospital Adults/Pediatrics	90 PCE 35	Orthopedic controls	GCS 13-15, Neg. CT,	Differential attrition across
De Monte 2006 ¹⁴		liet			Australia	Controls	controls	and one or	groups = 10.4% .
								more of	Blinding not
								symptom check list	specified.

AAN: American Academy of Neurology, AA: anterograde amnesia, LOC: loss of consciousness, PCE: Potentially concussive event, PTA: post-traumatic amnesia, RA: retrograde amnesia,

*. 42/90 (46.7%) had PTA; 6/35 (17.1%) Orthopedic Controls had PTA.

REFERENCES

- 1. Kontos AP, Elbin RJ 3rd, Covassin T, Larson E. Exploring differences in computerized neurocognitive concussion testing between African American and White athletes. *Archives of Clinical Neuropsychology*. 2010;25:734-744.
- 2. Covassin T, Schatz P, Swanik CB. Sex differences in neuropsychological function and post-concussion symptoms of concussed collegiate athletes. *Neurosurgery*. 2007;61(2):345-350; discussion 350-341.
- 3. Iverson GL, Gaetz M, Lovell MR, Collins MW. Cumulative effects of concussion in amateur athletes. *Brain Inj.* 2004;18(5):433-443.
- 4. McCrea M, Guskiesicz KM, Marshall SW, et al. Acute effects and recovery time following concussion in collegiate football players: the NCAA Concussion Study. *Jama*. 2003;290(19):2556-2563.
- 5. Broglio SP, Macciocchi SN, Ferrara MS. Sensitivity of the concussion assessment battery. *Neurosurgery*. 2007;60(6):1050-1057; discussion 1057-1058.
- 6. Collins MW, Grindel SH, Lovell MR, et al. Relationship between concussion and neuropsychological performance in college football players. *Jama*. 1999;282(10):964-970.
- 7. Lovell MR, Collins MW, Iverson GL, et al. Recovery from mild concussion in high school athletes. *Journal of Neurosurgery*. 2003;98:296-301.
- 8. Van Kampen DA, Lovell MR, Pardini JE, Collins MW, Fu FH. The "value added" of neurocognitive testing after sports-related concussion. *Am J Sports Med.* 2006;34(10):1630-1635.
- 9. Collins M, Lovell MR, Iverson GL, Ide T, Maroon J. Examining concussion rates and return to play in high school football players wearing newer helmet technology: a three-year prospective cohort study. *Neurosurgery*. 2006;58(2):275-286; discussion 275-286.
- 10. Sim A, Terryberry-Spohr L, Wilson KR. Prolonged recovery of memory functioning after mild traumatic brain injury in adolescent athletes. *Journal of Neurosurgery*. 2008;108:511-516.
- 11. Hinton-Bayre AD, Geffen GM, Geffen LB, McFarland KA, Friis P. Concussion in contact sports: reliable change indices of impairment and recovery. *J Clin Exp Neuropsychol*. 1999;21(1):70-86.
- 12. Lovell MR, Pardini JE, Welling J, et al. Functional brain abnormalities are related to clinical recovery and time to return-to-play in athletes. *Neurosurgery*. 2007;61(2):352-359; discussion 359-360.
- 13. Maddocks DL, Dicker GD, Saling MM. The assessment of orientation following concussion in athletes. *Clin J Sport Med.* 1995;5(1):32-35.
- 14. De Monte VE, Geffen GM, Massavelli BM. The effects of post-traumatic amnesia on information processing following mild traumatic brain injury. *Brain Inj.* 2006;20(13-14):1345-1354.